The following tables set forth the summary pro forma financial information derived from the Pro Forma Financial

Information as at June 30, 2024. The summary Unaudited Pro Forma Financial information presented below should be read in

conjunction with “Pro Forma Financial Information” and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition

and Results of Operations” on pages 330 and 354, respectively. For further details, see “History and Certain Corporate

Matters – Details regarding material acquisitions or divestments of business/ undertakings, mergers, amalgamations or any

revaluation of assets, in the last ten years” and “Risk Factors – The Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Information included in

this Red Herring Prospectus is presented for illustrative purposes only and may not accurately reflect our future financial

condition, financial position and results of operations.” on pages 34 and 58, respectively.

(The remainder of this page has intentionally been left blank)

77

SUMMARY OF PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(Amount in ₹ million)

Particulars Restated Consolidated

Statement of Assets and

Liabilities

Pro Forma adjustments  Unaudited Pro Forma

Consolidated Balance

Sheet

ASSETS

  I II III=I+II

Non-current assets

Property, plant and equipment 275.69 - 275.69

Right-of-use assets 91.17 - 91.17

Intangible assets 0.22 - 0.22

Financial assets

i. Investments - 408.73 408.73

ii. Loans 97.14 - 97.14

iii. Other financial assets 268.05 - 268.05

Current tax assets  110.08  -  110.08

Other non-current assets  44.89  -  44.89

Total  non-current assets  887.24  408.73 1,295.97

Current assets

Financial assets

i. Investments  545.46   -   545.46

ii. Trade receivables  204.32   -   204.32

iii. Cash and cash equivalents 1,331.75 (11.50) 1,320.25

iv. Bank balances other than cash and cash equivalents 1,968.26  -   1,968.26

v. Loans  51.00   -   51.00

vi. Other financial assets  430.68  549.81 980.49

Other current assets  305.97   -   305.97

Total current assets  4,837.45  538.31 5,375.76

Assets held for sale  569.40   (569.40)  -

Total assets 6,294.09 377.64 6,671.73

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity

Equity share capital  56.57   -   56.57

Other equity

Equity component of compound financial instruments 2.57 - 2.57

Reserves and surplus  3,390.65  422.28 3,812.93

Total equity  3,449.79  422.28 3,872.07

Liabilities

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

i. Borrowings  23.46   -   23.46

ii. Lease liabilities  71.81   -   71.81

Provisions  37.45   -   37.45

Contract liabilities  31.18   -   31.18

Deferred tax liabilities (net)  -   -   -

Total non-current liabilities  163.90   -   163.90

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

i.  Borrowings  1,586.65   -   1,586.65

ii. Lease liabilities  24.81   -   24.81

iii. Trade payables

 -

Total outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises  1.37   -   1.37